OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009	1/2009 07-07-2010		United States Patent and Trademark Office				
1 100001 (10)		2 11881 11811 3811 1881	IEET				
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	1036012	210	ed documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	l address of receiving party(ies)				
U.S. Bank N.A.		Name: Advantek, Inc.					
		Internal Address:					
	<u></u>						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 25, 2010		Street Address: 240 Larkin Williams Industrial Ct					
	<u> </u>						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		City: Fenton State: MO Country: USA Zip:63026					
				Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lie	cense		
				X Other Release . →			ne(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
				4. Appliestion of stem (numbers:	This		eing filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)				
JUL - 6 2010		4726534; 5152393; 5265723; 5425838; 5441809; 5460268; 5599621; 5670254; 6047832; D363659					
	•						
Addito	ا nal numbers atta	ached? Yes	⊠No				
5. Name and address to whom correspo	ndence	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed	:	involved: 10					
Name u.s. BANK N.A.		7. Total fee ((37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$400.00				
Internal Address: ATTN ALYSSA DISTERHAFT		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: PO BOX 3487		Enclose	d .				
		None re	quired (government interest not affecting title)				
04		8. Payment	Information				
City: oshkosh		,					
State: wi Zip: 54903							
Phone Number: (920) 237-7921		Deposit Account Number #7/07/2010 MJAMA1 00000003 4726534 Authorized User Name 400.00					
Fax Number: (920)237-7627							
Email Address: <u>ALYSSA.DISTERHAFT@USBANK.COM</u>							
0 0 7 10 11	7	<u> </u>	MAY 25, 2010				
	<u>Muu</u> ignature		Date				
	•	FR	Total number of pages including cover 4				
MICHELLE DRAHEIM, ASSISTANCE COM Name of Person Si	ianina	L.)1	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Section 2: Name & Address of receiving party(res) continued

Robert Family Holdings, Inc. 240 Larkin Williams Industrial Ct Fenton, MO 63026

> PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0444

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of May 25, 2010 (this "Release") is made by U.S. Bank National Association, a National Association, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2009 and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Advantek, Inc., (the "Debtor") and Robert Family Holdings, Inc. (the "Borrower") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Debtor and Borrower granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's United States Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement against the Intellectual Property Collateral, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Intellectual Property Collateral; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, to Debtor and Borrower; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the

PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0445 Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Advantek, Inc., and Robert Family Holdings, Inc. (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. Bank National Association

STATE OF WISCONSIN)SS. COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

On this May 25, 2010, before me appeared Michelle Draheim to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is Assistant Commercial Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said association, by authority of its Board of Directors: and said title acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the county and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Patti Schumacher, Notary Public

Law Schunacher

My term expires: 08/18/13

Customer: #624583 Cost Center: #2538767

RECORDED: 07/06/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0446